Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER 98. H.F.N*HM.

An act to provide punishment for illegal toting at
school meetings.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. Whoever not being a qualified voter, and
not entitled to vote at a school meeting, held in any school
district, shall with unlawful intent vote at any such
school meeting, or on any question, or for the election of
any officer to be elected at such school meeting, shall be
guilty of a misdemeanor, and on conviction thereof shall
be punished by a fine of not to exceed one hundred (100)
dollars, or imprisonment in the county jail for not exceed-
ing three months,

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 25, 1899.

CHAPTER 99. H. p. NO. 221.

An act to amend section sixty-eight hundred fifty-seven care and
(6857), General Statutes eighteen hundred and ninety-four
(1894), relating to the getting on and off moving cars or
engines.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section sixty-eight hundred and fifty- s«c.68s7.
seren (6857), General Statutes eighteen hundred and nine- amended4'
ty-four (1894), be and the same is hereby amended so as
to read as follows:

It shall be unlawful for any person, other than pas- uniawmifor
sengers or employes, to get on or off, or attempt to get j£wSI«*m'
on or off, or to swing on or hang on from the outside of, ^Sfonw'off0

any engine or car or any electric motor or street car upon wh]i« m
any railroad or track, while such engine, car, motor or rootlon'
street care is in motion, switching or being switched.

BEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 25, 1S99.


